#### 503711169 02/26/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3757810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guenther Trummer	08/02/2011
Ralf Gehring	08/02/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASTYX GMBH	
Street Address:	LISE-MEITNER-STRASSE 2A	
City:	OTTOBRUNN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	85521	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15049764

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 765-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

**Correspondent Name:** CHRIS C. BOWLEY

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41891-0026002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA MALDONADO	
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Maldonado/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=41891-0026002Assignment#page1.tif source=41891-0026002Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037836 FRAME: 0813 503711169

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. MT17H14/P-WO/US (590-0008)

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, GUENTHER TRUMMER, of Breslauer Strasse 33, 91083, Baiersdorf, Germany, and RALF GEHRING, of Falkenstrasse 3B, 85622, Feldkirchen, Germany, sell and assign to Astyx GmbH, having an address at Lise-Meitner-Strasse 2A, 85521, Ottobrunn, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire rights, title and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the PCT International Application, International Application No. PCT/EP2009/008103, filed November 13, 2009, and claiming priority to DE 10 2008 057298.5, filed November 14, 2008 and DE 10 2008 061 227.8, filed December 9, 2008, currently entitled: DISTANCE MEASURING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CALCULATING A DISTANCE IN A CONDUCTING STRUCTURE, Docket Number MT17H14/P-WO/US, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. MT17H14/P-WO/US (590-0008)

Witnessed by: Island

TOBIAS BOLL Printed Name of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

02,08.2011 2011

Witnessed by:

Signature

Dominik Fnylert Printed Name of Witness

GUENTHER TRUMMER

RALF GEHRING

- 2 -